

ORDER BELOW EXH.274 &275 IN S.C.No.3/2024
(State of Maharashtra Vs.Ramchandra Ghuge etc)
(CNR No.MHSN170000692024)

1. Exh.274 is application filed by advocate for accused No.1 for his exemption and application Exh.275 is filed by advocate for accused No.2 to 5 for their exemption. Perused both applications and say given by Ld.APP. Heard both sides.

2. After rejection of discharge applications filed by accused No.2 to 5 and 7 as per order dt. 16.12.2024, matter was kept for framing charge. The accused have continuously filed exemption applications due to which charge could not be framed and matter could not proceed ahead. As the matter is pretty old and it is necessary to record evidence in the matter by framing charge against remaining accused, both applications deserve to be rejected. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Applications Exh.274 and 275 are rejected.
2. Order of issuance of B/W is passed below Exh.1.
- 3.

Vita
dt.21.04.2025

(R.R.Bhagwat)
Addl.Sessions Judge,Vita.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file, are same word to word, as per the original order/judgment.

Name of Stenographer : S.V.Agnihotri (Steno Grade-I)
Court : DJ-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Vita.
Date of order : 21.04.2025
Signed by Presiding officer on: 21.04.2025
Uploaded on : 21.04.2025

In view of rejection of exemption applications
Exh.273 and 274, issue B/W of Rs.5,000/- each against accused
No.2 to 5 and 7 returnable on